echne

Data - Consulting - Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

How confident are you in the Government's
ability to deal with the country's priorities in
the next 12 months?

Very much confident
Fairly confident
Less confident

Not at all confident
Don't know

Total

Very much + fairly confident

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
OCT 27th
1626
1624

UK
OCT 27th
5%
26%
29%
33%
7%
100%

31%

UK
NOV 3rd
1633
1629

UK
NOV 3rd
7%
29%
30%
28%
6%
100%

36%

Gender
o
©
811 822
798 831
Gender
Q@
©
<
s 8
7% 7%
29% 29%
30% 30%
28% 28%
6% 6%
100%  100%
36% 36%

a 18 - 34 years
w

455

g 18 - 34 years

31%
29%
28%
6%
100%

37%

Age class

2 2

© @

ES g

3 3

s | 3
263 279
263 280

Age class

4 4

@ @

o o

> >
< <~
< 0

0 ©

» <~
7% 8%
29% @ 28%
29% @ 31%
29% @ 28%
6% 5%
100% @ 100%
36% | 36%

55 - 64 years

NN
a
S|

55 -64 years

Over 64 years

w
@
o

381

Over 64 years

Highest educational title:

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate

@ Degree - Master -
Doctorate

22.
218

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate Degree -
Master - Doctorate

N
R

27%
29%
31%
4%
100%

36%

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

4
448

3
w

Highest educational title:

irst Degree - Undergraduate

egree - Bachelor

=)

100%

37%

Tertiary Education

W
@
® N

Tertiary Education

100%

36%

Secondary
Education

52!
540

©

Secondary Education

100%

34%

& | Primary Education
No title

Primary Education

- No title

Professional activity

3 Self employed

170

& Employees

®
=

891

9|4 |Retired

®

© o |Other condition
> >

Professional activity

Self employed

8%
30%
28%
29%

5%

100%

38%

Employees

100%

36%

Other condition

6%
28%
29%
31%

6%

100%

34%

1/2/3/4

Socio-economic grade

7/8/9/10

421

o
N
N

Socio-economic grade

7%
30%
31%
27%

5%

100%

37%

Conservative

FIELDWORK: November 2nd -3rd

General Elections 2019

and Unionist Party

467

N
o
S

Labour Party

W W
o a
@ ©

5| & | Liberal Democrats
N ©

13| Green Party

General Elections 2019

onservative and Unionist

o= C
© o
X R Party

15%
7%
1%

100%

77%

Labour Party

9%
34%
52%

5%

100%

9%

Liberal Democrats

Q
X

Green Party

Ref2016
£ "

o >
537 624
553 597

Ref2016

£

Q

E 3

12 3
5% | 13%
2% | 42%
30% | 27%
41%  15%

2% | 3%
100%  100%
27% | 55%



echne

Data + Consulting « Public Affairs

Number of cases

Unweighted Sample
Weighted Sample

If there were a General Election tomorrow,
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10,
where 1 means that you would not vote and
10 means that you would certainly vote.

1/2/3/4

5/6

718

9/10

Don’t know/Prefer not to say
Total

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%

UK
OCT 27th
1626
1624

UK
OCT 27th
23%
12%
22%
43%

100%

UK
NOV 3rd
1633
1629

UK
NOV 3rd
24%
12%
21%
43%

100%

Gender
o
©
811 822
798 831
Gender
£
® ©
T 5
= '
22% 25%
12% 12%
21% 22%
45% 41%
100%  100%

a 18 - 34 years
w

455

18 - 34 years

© 35 - 44 years

NN
]
@@

35 - 44 years

21%
12%
26%
41%

100%

Age class

NN
2| 45 - 54 years

Age class

45 - 54 years

22%
13%
17%
48%

100%

™ 55-64 years

N
a
S|

55 - 64 years

20%
9%
15%
56%

100%

Over 64 years

©w W
® | o
= a

Over 64 years

19%

Higher Degree -
Postgraduate
@ Degree - Master -

Doctorate

N

2.

N
@®

Higher Degree - Postgraduate
=X Degree - Master - Doctorate

-
o

Highest educational title:

Degree - Bachelor

First Degree -
Undergraduate

473
448

Highest education

First Degree - Undergraduate

Degree - Bachelor

_\
2
R

9%
22%
53%

100%

Tertiary Education

W
@
® N

Tertiary Education

Secondary
Education

©

52!
540

al title:

Secondary Education

& | Primary Education

Primary Education

Professional activity

Self employed

Employees

™| 0
© |
=R

w

| X | Retired
oo

w

© o |Other condition
> >

Professional activity

Self employed

29%

Employees

2
10%
25%
40%

a
ES

100%

100%

Other condition

Socio-economic grade

1/2/3/4

7/8/9/10

421

o
N
N

Socio-economic grade

26%
8%
22%
44%

100%

FIELDWORK: November 2nd -3rd

General Elections 2019

and Unionist Party

Conservative

467

N
o
S

Labour Party

W W
o a
@ ©

5| & | Liberal Democrats
N ©

13| Green Party

General Elections 2019

Conservative and Unionist Party

12%

Labour Party

Liberal Democrats

Green Party

Ref2016
£ o
2] >
537 624
553 597
Ref2016
=
[ o
£ s
© S
1% 18%
9% 13%
19% 24%
61% 45%
100% 100%



echne

Data + Consulting « Public Affairs
FIELDWORK: November 2nd -3rd

Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
N 5| § S £ 2
" ko) [ ® = < & =
Number of cases @ @ ® £ £ Boz 485 S g 3 2 o5 = S .
8 8 g 3 g @S= e8a| B 2c | 3 ) 8 2 55 g ° K
> > > Z 3 PR.E85. <2 g g 2 8 2 e2 e a <
2 3 N4 3 3 © 5585029 B 2 == 5 2 3 ° Ky = a5 5 ® c s °
UK UK © g 7 7 < ; t £¥5tpsd = 85 | E2 | = s | £ 2 e ° 2 23 3 8 8 £ 3
OCT27th  NOV 3rd 2 & K 8 2 8 3 T&déisd # 68 | &7 | & i & 5 = & < S& S 5 © 4 g
Unweighted Sample 1626 1633 811 822 453 263 279 253 385 223 473 337 529 55 175 884 378 196 871 333 421 467 359 139 57 537 624
Weighted Sample 1624 1629 798 831 455 263 280 250 381 218 448 338 540 65 170 891 372 196 873 325 422 480 353 127 29 553 597
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
>
2 £
T, 2 o
58 ¢ - k)
» O = 5 c
S0 8 _ - =t - 2 P
g 2 3 c © I3}
® » © ® g 8z ,8| § g g T 2 2 z 2 .
S 3 3 3 4] = 2om S > ° [9) 2 © = & & €
o o) 5} [ > @ = 55 w 5 w g = % c @ a a ©
o 3 < < 3 S 29 %9 =z T 22 £ 2|39 8| 4 e = = = o <
® © @ < rs) © © 9o 0o ® 5 c = 5 o @ s 3 5 o 3 © < T )
K W, S 5 s s e 9w & 28 ER S 0§ £E2 3 £ 5§ £ S e v 5 § & ¢ s | 8
OCT27th NOV3rd = & e 3 < 8 & |8 o @ » &7 o a6 | = 5 ~ o 3 i o o 3
Labour Party 32% 32% 33% 30%  31% 36% | 32% | 32% @ 28% @ 34% 41% 29% | 25% | 27% | 34% 31% 26% 41% 32% | 31%  32% | 17% @ 78% | 29% | 23% 48% 21%
Conservative and Unionist Party 17% 18% 18% 19% | 13% 16%  19% | 23% @ 23% 21% 19% 16% | 19% 13% 18% 18% 25% 7% 15% 21% 24% 53% 2% 10% 3% 15% 33%
Liberal Democrats 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6% | 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 28% 2% 6% 7%
Green Party 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 6% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% | 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 44% 5% 2%
Scottish National Party 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% | 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Other party 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% | 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Wouldn't vote 23% 24% 23% 26% @ 34%  22% @ 21% | 19% | 18% @ 14% | 16% @ 24% | 33% 40%  29% 25% 18%  32% 28% | 25% 17% @ 12% 4% 13% 15% 11% 18%
Uncertain 12% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% | 14%  10% @ 18%  10% 9% 17% | 14% 4% 9% 11% | 19% 8% | 13% & 9% 12% @ 12% 5% 18% 13% 9% 13%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Which political party would you vote for? Gender Age class Highest educational title: Professional activity Socio-economic grade General Elections 2019 Ref2016
>
2 £
T, 2 o
58 ¢ s
® O = 5 c
ucf = % o c = c 2 %)
s 52 02 | S |8 ° £
& = = c © S
o » © ® g 8z .8 ¢ g g e 2 2 z 2 .
@ © @ © o) o= o m Eel > S B » Bl = 5 5 £
Q0 o o 2 > < | 5, [in IS Wwe & 3 5 [ o a S
© 5 < < < s 20 fo 2 ° 2= | E > | = 8 < = g = = o £
° © > < © © © o Qo9 © S g = @ o @ g I 5 o 3 © S T 0
UK UK L IS ' ' ' ' ) <5 %O £ o £ 9 e o = o « 2 c a o) 3 € 1
S (] © 0 ro) 0 > 20 =0 5] o) =Z © £ o] £ N © ) S S 2 o 5]
OCT 27th  NOV 3rd = w - ) < 0 o IQ iAo ~ (%] a (%) w 4 o - %) ~ o 4 i} O 14 4
Labour Party 50% 49% 50% 48%  54%  54%  49% | 45% | 44% | 45% | 54% @ 48% | 4T% 49% 55% 48% 41% 67% 53% | 46% 45% @ 22% | 85% | 42% @ 32% 60% 31%
Conservative and Unionist Party 26% 29% 27% 30% @ 22% 24% | 30% | 32%  37%  28% @ 25% 27% | 35% @ 24% | 29% 28% 40% 12% 25% @ 32% 33% | 69% 3% 14% 4% 19% 48%
Liberal Democrats 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8% 2% 10% | 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 5% 40% 3% 7% 9%
Green Party 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 2% 8% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% | 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 1% 6% 2% 61% 6% 2%
Scottish National Party 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 12% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 1% 5% 2%
Other party 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 12% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 8%
Total 100% 100% 100% @ 100% 100% 100% 100% @ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Due to rounding, the sum may be different from 100%



