



		Gen	der		1	Age class	S			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	fession	nal activ	/ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20)19	Ref 20	16
Number of cases UN OCT		Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higner Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample 162	26 1633	811	822	453	263	279	253	385	223	473	337	529	55	175	884	378	196	871	333	421	467	359	139	57	537	624
Weighted Sample 162	24 1629	798	831	455	263	280	250	381	218	448	338	540	65	170	891	372	196	873	325	422	480	353	127	29	553	597

How confident are you in the Government's			Gen	der			Age clas	s			Highest	educatio	onal title	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	019	Ref 20	J16
ability to deal with the country's priorities in the next 12 months?	UK OCT 27th	UK NOV 3rd	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	2/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Very much confident	5%	7%	7%	7%	6%	7%	8%	7%	8%	9%	7%	7%	6%	6%	8%	7%	7%	6%	6%	7%	10%	18%		3%		5%	13%
Fairly confident	26%	29%	29%	29%	31%	29%	28%	27%	30%	27%	30%	29%	28%	30%	30%	29%	29%	28%	28%	30%	31%	59%	9%	15%	19%	22%	42%
Less confident	29%	30%	30%	30%	29%	29%	31%	32%	30%	29%	30%	31%	31%	31%	28%	30%	31%	29%	30%	31%	29%	15%	34%	47%	33%	30%	27%
Not at all confident	33%	28%	28%	28%	28%	29%	28%	29%	27%	31%	28%	28%	28%	28%	29%	27%	28%	31%	29%	27%	26%	7%	52%	32%	41%	41%	15%
Don't know	7%	6%	6%	6%	6%	6%	5%	5%	5%	4%	5%	5%	7%	5%	5%	7%	5%	6%	7%	5%	4%	1%	5%	3%	7%	2%	3%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Very much + fairly confident	31%	36%	36%	36%	37%	36%	36%	34%	38%	36%	37%	36%	34%	36%	38%	36%	36%	34%	34%	37%	41%	77%	9%	18%	19%	27%	55%





		Gen	der			Age clas	3			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	ofession	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20	19	Ref 20)16
Number of cases UK OCT 271	UK n NOV 3rd	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higner Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample 1626	1633	811	822	453	263	279	253	385	223	473	337	529	55	175	884	378	196	871	333	421	467	359	139	57	537	624
Weighted Sample 1624	1629	798	831	455	263	280	250	381	218	448	338	540	65	170	891	372	196	873	325	422	480	353	127	29	553	597

If there were a General Election tomorrow,			Gen	der			Age clas	s			Highest	education	onal title:		Pr	ofessio	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20	019	Ref 20	16
would you go to vote? Use a scale of 1 to 10,																						-					
where 1 means that you would not vote and										uate	e e											Par					
10 means that you would certainly vote.	UK	UK	ale	nale	- 34 years	- 44 years	- 54 years	-64 years	er 64 years	ner Degree - Postgrad ree - Master - Doctora	st Degree - Undergradua gree - Bachelor	rtiary Education	condary Education	rimary Education No title	lf employed	ployees	tired	er condition	12/3/4		9/10	nservative and Unionist	oour Party	eral Democrats	en Party	main	1V6
	OCT 27th	NOV 3rd	Mal	Fen	-8	35 -	45 -	55.	ŏ	High	Firs	Te	Sec	F -	Seli	E	Ret	₽ E	1/2/	2/6	7/8/	Sor	Lab	Lip	Gre	Rer	Lea
1/2/3/4	23%	24%	22%	25%	34%	21%	22%	20%	19%	15%	16%	24%	33%	40%	29%	25%	18%	32%	27%	26%	18%	12%	4%	13%	20%	11%	18%
5/6	12%	12%	12%	12%	8%	12%	13%	9%	17%	9%	9%	16%	13%	4%	9%	10%	19%	7%	13%	8%	11%	11%	5%	17%	8%	9%	13%
7/8	22%	21%	21%	22%	29%	26%	17%	15%	15%	18%	22%	22%	19%	37%	12%	25%	13%	27%	24%	22%	15%	22%	26%	16%	27%	19%	24%
9/10	43%	43%	45%	41%	29%	41%	48%	56%	49%	58%	53%	38%	35%	18%	50%	40%	50%	34%	36%	44%	56%	55%	65%	54%	45%	61%	45%
Don't know/Prefer not to say														1%													
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%



	Ge	nder			Age clas	S			Highest	educatio	nal title:		Pro	fession	nal activ	ity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ctions 20)19	Ref 20	16
Number of cases UK UK OCT 27th NOV 3	wale by Wale	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higner Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master -	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Self employed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	9/9	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Unweighted Sample 1626 1633	811	822	453	263	279	253	385	223	473	337	529	55	175	884	378	196	871	333	421	467	359	139	57	537	624
Weighted Sample 1624 1629	798	831	455	263	280	250	381	218	448	338	540	65	170	891	372	196	873	325	422	480	353	127	29	553	597

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der			Age clas	s			Highest	education	onal title	:	Pro	ofessio	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	economi	ic grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20	019	Ref 20	16
[all cases]	UK OCT 27th	UK NOV 3rd	Male	emale	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	15 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Fertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	5/6	/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	abour Party	iberal Democrats	Green Party	Хетаin	eave
Labour Party	32%	32%	33%	30%	31%	36%	32%	32%	28%	34%	41%	29%	25%	27%	34%	31%	26%	41%	32%	31%	32%	17%	78%	29%	23%	48%	21%
Conservative and Unionist Party	17%	18%	18%	19%	13%	16%	19%	23%	23%	21%	19%	16%	19%	13%	18%	18%	25%	7%	15%	21%	24%	53%	2%	10%	3%	15%	33%
Liberal Democrats	7%	6%	5%	6%	5%	6%	7%	6%	5%	9%	6%	6%	4%		2%	6%	6%	5%	5%	5%	7%	5%	5%	28%	2%	6%	7%
Green Party	3%	3%	3%	3%	4%	4%	3%	3%	1%	6%	4%	2%	1%	2%	3%	3%	2%	3%	2%	5%	3%	1%	6%	2%	44%	5%	2%
Scottish National Party	3%	3%	3%	2%	2%	3%	3%	4%	3%	3%	4%	2%	1%	6%	2%	3%	3%	2%	2%	3%	3%		1%	1%		4%	2%
Other party	3%	3%	4%	2%	4%	3%	2%	4%	3%	3%	2%	5%	2%	7%	4%	3%	2%	3%	4%	2%	3%	1%				3%	5%
Wouldn't vote	23%	24%	23%	26%	34%	22%	21%	19%	18%	14%	16%	24%	33%	40%	29%	25%	18%	32%	28%	25%	17%	12%	4%	13%	15%	11%	18%
Uncertain	12%	12%	12%	12%	8%	12%	14%	10%	18%	10%	9%	17%	14%	4%	9%	11%	19%	8%	13%	9%	12%	12%	5%	18%	13%	9%	13%
Prefer not to say									1%	1%				1%	1%												
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%

Which political party would you vote for?			Gen	der		,	Age clas	S			Highest	educatio	nal title:	:	Pro	ofession	nal activ	vity	Socio-e	conomi	c grade	Ge	neral Ele	ections 20	019	Ref 20	16
[only who indicates a pol party]	UK OCT 27th	UK NOV 3rd	Male	Female	18 - 34 years	35 - 44 years	45 - 54 years	55 - 64 years	Over 64 years	Higher Degree - Postgraduate Degree - Master - Doctorate	First Degree - Undergraduate Degree - Bachelor	Tertiary Education	Secondary Education	Primary Education - No title	Selfemployed	Employees	Retired	Other condition	1/2/3/4	2/6	7/8/9/10	Conservative and Unionist Party	Labour Party	Liberal Democrats	Green Party	Remain	Leave
Labour Party	50%	49%	50%	48%	54%	54%	49%	45%	44%	45%	54%	48%	47%	49%	55%	48%	41%	67%	53%	46%	45%	22%	85%	42%	32%	60%	31%
Conservative and Unionist Party	26%	29%	27%	30%	22%	24%	30%	32%	37%	28%	25%	27%	35%	24%	29%	28%	40%	12%	25%	32%	33%	69%	3%	14%	4%	19%	48%
Liberal Democrats	10%	9%	8%	10%	8%	9%	10%	9%	8%	11%	8%	10%	8%		2%	10%	9%	8%	8%	8%	10%	7%	5%	40%	3%	7%	9%
Green Party	5%	4%	4%	5%	6%	5%	4%	4%	2%	8%	5%	4%	3%	3%	5%	5%	3%	5%	4%	7%	4%	1%	6%	2%	61%	6%	2%
Scottish National Party	4%	4%	5%	4%	3%	4%	4%	5%	4%	5%	5%	3%	3%	12%	3%	4%	4%	3%	4%	5%	4%		1%	1%		5%	2%
Other party	5%	5%	6%	3%	7%	4%	3%	5%	5%	3%	3%	8%	4%	12%	6%	5%	3%	5%	6%	2%	4%	1%		1%		3%	8%
Total	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%